
 

Date   Day  Opponent    Location  Time 
October 19  Saturday  Humboldt State University (scrimmage)  Arcata   TBA 

October 26  Saturday  Simpson University (Scrimmage)  Redding   2:00pm 

November 1  Friday  Sacramento City     Napa   8:00pm 

November 2  Saturday  Folsom Lake College   Napa   4:00pm 

November 3  Sunday  Napa Valley College   Napa   2:00pm 

November 7  Thursday Mendocino College   Ukiah   5:00pm 

November 9  Saturday College of San Mateo   Eureka   1:00pm 

November 21-23  Thurs-Sat Mendocino Tournament   Ukiah   TBA 

Coach Tregs Classic Basketball Tournament 
December 5  Thursday  Mendocino vs. Redwoods      7:00pm 

December 6  Friday  SWOCC vs. Redwoods      7:00 pm 

December 7  Saturday  Mendocino vs. SWOCC      1:00pm 

     Simpson JV vs. Redwoods      3:00pm 

December 13  Friday  San Francisco City College   Eureka   TBA 

December 14  Saturday Cabrillo College    Eureka   TBA 

December 19-21  Thurs-Sat Kris Kringle Tournament   Santa Rosa  TBA 

December 30  Monday  College of San Mateo   San Mateo  TBA 

December 31  Tuesday  Ohlone College    San Mateo  TBA 

Golden Valley Conference Games 
January 8  Wednesday Butte College    Eureka  5:00 pm 

January 11  Saturday Shasta College    Redding  1:00pm 

January 18  Saturday College of Siskiyous              Eureka  1:00pm 

January 23  Thursday Feather River College   Quincy   5:00 pm 

January 25  Saturday Lassen College   Susanville  1:00 pm 

January 29  Wednesday Shasta College   Eureka  5:00 pm 

February 6  Thursday Butte College    Oroville  5:00 pm 

February 8  Saturday  College of Siskiyous   Weed   1:00 pm 

February 15  Saturday Feather River College   Eureka   1:00pm 

February 19  Wednesday Lassen College    Eureka   5:00pm 

February 26  Wednesday CCCAA Playoffs   TBA   TBA 

March 13-16  Thu – Sun. CCCAA State Finals   Walnut, CA  TBA 

 
Head Coach: Ryan Bisio  Associate Head Coach:  Justin Claus   Athletic Trainer: Nate Kees  

Office: 707-476-4571   Director of Athletics:  Bob Brown   Athletics Office:  707-476-4213 

ryan-bisio@redwoods.edu  Office: 707.476.4239   bob-brown@redwoods.edu  Re: 7-8-24 
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